
ATLANTA, Ga. The long battle between the nation’s
egg producers and Standard Brands has reached United
States District Court here. Proceedings opened on
Monday. It is the culmination of the litigation brought
against the food industry giant byUnited Egg Producers
on behalf ofallegg producers.

The suit dates back to October of 1975 when egg
producers from all over the country were outraged at
attacks being made on their product through allegedly
false and misleading advertising.of Standard Brands’
product “Egg Beaters.” The very name implied that the
product was superior to nature’s own egg. UEP
spokesmen said: “while they definitely had us "beat 'in

Election held
DAVIDSBURG - The

Davidsburg 4-H Club held
their election for officers at
their last monthly meeting

WEIGH JARS & GLASS PIPE
REPAIRED

AFTER BEFORE AFTER
CUSTOM SCIENTIFIC GLASS, INC.

249 S. BRIDGE ST.
ELKTON, MARYLAND 21921

(301) 398-0505

BEFORE

*Egg Beaters' on trial
price - about 20 cents per egg equivalent - producers felt
theproduct name andthe ads were misleading.

UEP’s attorneys have spent three years preparing for
the court battle, even turning down an offer tor out-of-
court settlement because UEP insists that such a com-
promise settlement would not have answered the central

and the results were as
follows:

President, Susan Detter;
vice-president, Robert
Livingston; secretary, Beth
Shelley; treasurer, David
Detter; news reporter, Hans
Spahr; historian, Karen
Ruhlman and song and game
leaders, Kerry Zinn and
Emily Livingston. Wayne
and Paul Eyster assumed
the position as Cookie
Chairman.

Queen contestant chosen
was Susan Defter and King
contestant chosen was
Wayne Eyster.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 7,1978
questionaroundthe dispute. “Thekey issue is, andalways
has been, the modification of advertising, not money,”
UEP says, emphasizing that they will not compromise on
the advertising questions at stake. Standard Brands,
however, does not want its hands tied by advertising
restrictions.

Some of the “Egg Beater” advertising lines which egg
producers object to are:

“...allthetaste andnutrition offarmfresh eggs...”
“If you had two eggs this morning, you’re already over

the daily cholesterol limit recommended by many doc-
tors.”

“Manydoctors recommend...”
United Egg Producers has conducted numerous fund-

raising efforts and expresses deep gratitude to those who
have donated time and money to the cause of the legal
confrontation with Standard Brands. Contributions are
still being accepted and may be mailed to United Egg
Producers, 3951 Snapfinger Parkway, Suite 580, Decatur,
Ga. 30035, or any of its five regional affiliates. UEP is an
eggproducers’ cooperative.

York County DHIA
(Continued fromPage 25)

Bupplynn FarmsFarm 2
67 3 5-10
103 3 5-11
1201 3 3-3
Crocker 3 5-5
1R 3 7r9

Elvin G. Molison
84

'*so .

36
92

JohnD. Adams

268
297
294
305
297

13,888
16,942
13,399
22,578
13,285

15,448
16,845
17.404,
16,184

294
304
305
305

4-
5-
2-10
2-6

31

536
564
524
740
509

.543
701
598
504

3.5
4.2
3.4
3.1

HOW LONG
TIL SQUEALER TIME?

Agway Squealer. And how little pigs
do love it 1 So weaning isn’t much of a
problem any more. Just give them a
taste of Squealer and that’s it.

That’s why Squealer is the fastest-

growing feed in the Agway Swine
feedline-up Try Agway Squealer on
your next litterand seethe difference.
It’s available from your local Agway
Store or Representative.

FARM
ENTERPRISE

SERVICE
(agway)

293
305
305
305

305

305
305
305
305

305
305
305

289

40
34
64
70

Calude M. Cooper
91

HoneycrestFM
Bashful 2
Jenifer 2
Polly 2
31 2

Mervin W.Hertzler
Dolly 2
Holly 2
Paula 2

Edwin L. Calhoun
36 3

MeRal DairyFarm
187 3
208 3
339 3
350 3
373 3

GalawnFarms
Bell ' 3
Ann 3
Lily 3
Jenny 3

11-8
5-7
3-8
9-5

395
289
305
300

14,469
’

19,706
18,093
16,573

4.4
4.2
3.9
3.8

REFRIGERATION SERVICE
YOUR REFRIGERATION

DEALER
15 YEARS EXPERIENCE WITH

LISTER & DEUTZ, PROVEN DIESELS
LET US PUT IN YOUR

MILK COOLING SYSTEM
MILK HOUSE SUPPLIES

• Girton milk tank, 200-6000 gal.
• Bodmin Nu-Pulse milkingsystem
• Lister diesels 4 thru 155 H.P.

at 1800RPM
• F & L 912 Deutz diesels, most

models in stock
• Air compressors
• 250 Lbs. pressure approved

1000 gal. air pressure tanks
• Custom built PTO or diesel

drive alternators
PLANNING, LAYOUT. SALES.

INSULATION & SERVICE
BYLER'S DIESEL

REFRIGERATION
Star Rt

Belleville, Pa.'17004
For Emergency Call:

717-483-6677,717-483-6446

10,126
14,370
12,282
13,804

18,540

12,317
15,499
19,337
12,231

13,793
12,222
12,742

17,064

16,089
18,578
20,401
14,819
15,125

8-11
5-11
2-3
2-3

3-10
3-7
7-6
5-5

3-0
30
40

7-1
5-2
4-2
3-11
2-10

504
518
500
546

786

626
735
719
594

569
505
557

632
822
697

' 633

5.0
3.6
4.1
4.0

5.1
4.7
3.7
4.9

4.1
4.1
4.4


