Egg Beaters' on trial

ATLANTA, Ga. — The long battle between the nation's egg producers and Standard Brands has reached United States District Court here. Proceedings opened on Monday. It is the culmination of the litigation brought against the food industry giant by United Egg Producers on behalf of all egg producers.

The suit dates back to October of 1975 when egg producers from all over the country were outraged at attacks being made on their product through allegedly false and misleading advertising of Standard Brands' product "Egg Beaters." The very name implied that the product was superior to nature's own egg. UEP spokesmen said: "while they definitely had us beat in price - about 20 cents per egg equivalent - producers felt the product name and the ads were misleading.

UEP's attorneys have spent three years preparing for the court battle, even turning down an offer for out-ofcourt settlement because UEP insists that such a compromise settlement would not have answered the central

Election held

DAVIDSBURG - The Davidsburg 4-H Club held their election for officers at their last monthly meeting

and the results were as follows:

President, Susan Detter; vice-president, Robert Livingston; secretary, Beth Shelley; treasurer, David Detter; news reporter, Hans Spahr; historian, Karen Ruhlman and song and game leaders, Kerry Zinn and Emily Livingston. Wayne and Paul Eyster assumed the position as Cookie

Queen contestant chosen was Susan Detter and King contestant chosen was Wayne Eyster.







HOW LONG 'TIL SQUEALER TIME?

Agway Squealer. And how little pigs do love it! So weaning isn't much of a problem any more. Just give them a taste of Squealer and that's it.

That's why Squealer is the fastest-

growing feed in the Agway Swine feed line-up Try Agway Squealer on your next litter and see the difference. It's available from your local Agway Store or Representative.

FARM ENTERPRISE SERVICE



Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 7, 1978-31

question around the dispute. "The key issue is, and always has been, the modification of advertising, not money,' UEP says, emphasizing that they will not compromise on the advertising questions at stake. Standard Brands, however, does not want its hands tied by advertising restrictions.

Some of the "Egg Beater" advertising lines which egg producers object to are:

"...all the taste and nutrition of farm fresh eggs..."

"If you had two eggs this morning, you're already over the daily cholesterol limit recommended by many doc-

"Many doctors recommend..."

Runnisma Farme Farm 9

United Egg Producers has conducted numerous fundraising efforts and expresses deep gratitude to those who have donated time and money to the cause of the legal confrontation with Standard Brands. Contributions are still being accepted and may be mailed to United Egg Producers, 3951 Snapfinger Parkway, Suite 580, Decatur, Ga. 30035, or any of its five regional affiliates. UEP is an egg producers' cooperative.

York County DHIA

(Continued from Page 25)

Bupplynn Farn	ns Far	m 2				
67	3	5-10	268	13,888	3.9	536
103	3	5-11	297	16,942	3.3	564
1201	3	3-3	294	13,399	3.9	524
Crocker	3	5-5	305	22,578	3.3	740
1R	3	2-9	297	13,285	3.8	509
Elvin G. Moliso	n			,		
.84	3	4-3	294	15,44 8	3.5	543
~50 ·	3	5-2	304	16,845	4.2	701
36	3	2-10	305	17,404	3.4	598
92	3	2-6	305	16,184	3.1	504
John D. Adams				•		
40	3	8-11	293	10,126	5.0	504
34	3	5-11	305	14,370	3.6	518
64	3	2-3	305	12,282	4.1	500
70	3	2-3	305	13,804	4.0	54 6
Calude M. Coop			4	•		
91	3	5- 3	305	18,540	4.1	786
Honeycrest FM	_				-	
Bashful	2	3-10	305	12,317	5.1	626
Jenifer	2	3-7	305	15,499	4.7	735
Polly	2	7-6	305	19,337	3.7	719
31	2	5-5	305	12,231	4.9	594
Mervin W. Hert	zler					
Dolly	2	3-0	305	13,793	4.1	569
Holly	2	3-0	305	12,222	4.1	505
Paula	2	4-3	305	12,742	4.4	557
Edwin L. Calhor	un					
36	3	5-3	289	17,064	3.9	668
Mc Ral Dairy F						
187	3	7-1	296	16,089	3.6	582
208	3	5-2	305	18,578	3.6	668
339	3	4-2	305	20,401	3.9	792
350	3	3-11	305	14,819	3.9	575
373	3	2-10	305	15,125	4.7	713
Galawn Farms				,		• 20
Bell "	3	11-8	395	14,469	4.4	632
Ann	3	5-7	289	19,706	4.2	822
Lily	3	3-8	305	18,093	3.9	697
Jenny	3	9-5	300	16,573	3.8	633
-						

REFRIGERATION SERVICE YOUR REFRIGERATION DEALER

15 YEARS EXPERIENCE WITH TER & DEUTZ, PROVEN DIESELS LET US PUT IN YOUR MILK COOLING SYSTEM MILK HOUSE SUPPLIES

- Girton milk tank, 200-6000 gal.
- Bodmin Nu-Pulse milkingsystem
- Lister diesels 4 thru 155 H.P. at 1800 RPM
- F & L 912 Deutz diesels, most models in stock
- Air compressors
- 250 Lbs. pressure approved 1000 gal. air pressure tanks
- Custom built PTO or diesel drive alternators

PLANNING, LAYOUT, SALES, **INSULATION & SERVICE BYLER'S DIESEL**

REFRIGERATION

Star Rt. Belleville, Pa. 17004 For Emergency Call: 717-483-6677, 717-483-6446 or 717-483-6714